

ACT VIII 17/23 (R.No.17/23)

Order No. 03 dated 15.03.2024

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

SR of notice upon General Public is received after proper service.

OP files a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

So the case is adjourned for today.

Fix 24.04.2024 for filing W/O by the OP as last chance.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur