

Act VIII 17/23 (R.No. 17/23)

Order no. 05 dated 11.07.2024

Today is fixed for filing copy of newspaper publication.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP is also present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Copy of newspaper publication is also filed by the Petitioner.

Petitoner also files a petition praying to pass an order to meet his minor son on the ground atted therein.

Copy not served.

Let it be kept in te record.

So the case is adjourned for today.

Fixing 07.11.2024 for hearing the petition.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur