

Act VIII No 17 of 2023
(R- 17 of 2023).

Order no 06 , dated 07-11-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Petitioner is directed to serve the copy.

Later, petitioner served the copy to the O.P.

As per verbal submission, O.P wants to file Written Objection against the petition.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To 08-01-2025 for hearing of the petition, Written Objection if any in the meantime.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim