

Act VIII No 17 of 2023
(R- 17 of 2023).

Order no 09, dated 09-04-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

It is now 3.35 PM.

The case is taken up for hearing.

None moved on behalf of the Petitioner.

As such, Petitioner is to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 21-06-2025 for filing show cause by the Petitioner.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim