

Act VIII No 17 of 2023
(R- 17 of 2023).

Order no 11 , dated 24-07-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition to meet the minor son.

Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Documents filed as per list.

Let it be kept with the case record.

The case is taken up for hearing of the petition dated 07-09-2024.

Heard both sides in full.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 08-08-2025 for order.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim